

Vernon Twp Executive School and Community Association

1834 CR 565 P.O. Box 800, Vernon, NJ

--Cedar Mountain School SCA -- Rolling Hills School SCA -- Lounsberry Hollow School SCA -- --Glen Meadow Middle School SCA -- Vernon Township High School SCA --

Dear Parents/Guardians & Members of our Community:

April 2025

This year the Vernon Twp Executive School & Community Association is **FUNDRAISING** for the annual **VTSD ARTSTANDING**

PreK-12 ARTS FESTIVAL CELEBRATING THE STUDENTS OF VERNON!

This event will take place at Lounsberry Hollow Middle School on May 16, 2025 and is Sponsored by the VTEA (Vernon Township Education Association).

This fun night out is a free event for the whole family, open to the public, designed to highlight the VTSD students work within the visual, performing, and practical arts from grades K-12.

Free events like this are only possible through the combined efforts and generous support of our school community, townspeople, local organizations, businesses and corporations.

We are asking you to help contribute to the success of this event with **ANY MONETARY DONATION**. **ALL PROCEEDS benefit the ESCA Artstanding Fund!** We also have **SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES for the event** that will put your business in front of event attendees and our Vernon community.

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

\$100 Sponsor	\$150 Sponsor	\$300 Sponsor	\$500 Sponsor
Logo/Link on ESCA Website until 5/16/25	Logo/Link on ESCA Website until 5/16/25	Logo/Link on ESCA Website until 5/16/25	Logo/Link on ESCA Website until 5/16/25
	Logo in Artstanding Program	Logo in Artstanding Program	Logo in Artstanding Program
		Mention on Social Media	Mention on Social Media
			Logo on Signage at Event

Contributions will be collected through May 16, 2025. Checks, made out to **VERNON ESCA**, in any donation amount or from the sponsorship levels above may be sent in to your child's school in an envelope marked "ESCA - Artstanding" or can be mailed to:

ATTN: ESCA-Artstanding, VTHS, PO BOX 800, Vernon, NJ 07462

ONLINE DONATIONS or SPONSORSHIPS can be made at:

https://vernonscanj.com/vtsd-artstanding-event/

Thank you so much for your anticipated generosity!

Kim White

Kim White, ESCA Artstanding Fundraising Chairperson kimwhite624@gmail.com

Vernon Township Executive School & Community Association is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization: Your contribution is tax deductible to the extent allowed by law.